CH \$40.00 458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.F. Stinson, Inc.		05/25/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.F. Stinson, LLC
Street Address:	2849 Product Drive
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4582834	STINSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Janda

Address Line 1:1000 Town Center, 22nd FloorAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFS0125TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Janda
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth f janda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=C.F. STINSON - INC to LLC#page1.tif source=C.F. STINSON - INC to LLC#page2.tif

source=C.F. STINSON - INC to LLC#page3.tif

source=C.F. STINSON - INC to LLC#page4.tif

source=C.F. STINSON - INC to LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0908 $source = C.F. \ STINSON - INC \ to \ LLC\#page 6.t if$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0909

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

C.F. STINSON, INC. ID Number: 181924

TO

C.F. STINSON, LLC ID Number: E8551J

received by facsimile transmission on May 25, 2016, is hereby endorsed filed on May 25, 2016, by the Administrator.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 25th day of May, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0910 CSCL/CD-564 (Rev. 08/15)

Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)			
		۲		
		ve on the date filed, unless a te within 90 days after received ument.		
Name Candice C Moore c/o D	ykema Gossett PLLC			
Address 39577 Woodward Avenu	ue, Suite 300		1	
City	State	ZIP Code	1	

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion

TOTIONNING CONTING	ale or con	10 301		
1. Before Con	version			
1 '		Entity ID:		
C F. Stinson, Inc	-		181924	
	V	Domestic Profit Corporation	****	
Indicate (X)	Ē	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type	house	Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
i I				
1		Foreign Profit Corporation		
<u> </u>		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
2. After Conve	rsion			
Entity Name: C.F. Stinson, LLC	·····	E	-855/J	
		Domestic Profit Corporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation		
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
,		Domestic Limited Liability Company		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	,	
		n is a domestic corporation that has not commenced business, elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	has not issued any shares or	
If the converting	corporation	is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a fo	preig TRADEMARKED to Item 3.	

3. Surviving Business Organization
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Act, MCL 450.4101 et seq
Street Address:
2849 Product Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309
Principal Place of Business:
2849 Product Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309
4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 60 Class A Common Shares and 2,940 Class B Common Shares
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote Class A Common Shares
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
n/a
Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
 Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

interests or obligations of the surviving business org include ownership interests or obligations of an entit of cash and other consideration.	anization, into cash, into other consideration that may y that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination
Immediately upon the effective date of the conversion, all of converted into all of the membership interest in C.F. Stinsor the Company after the conversion is equal to the ownership	f the Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock will be in, LLC (the "Company"), such that the ownership of each owner in of each owner immediately before the conversion
 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired othe 90 days after the receipt of this document by the adm 	er than the date of filing. The date must be no more than inistrator.)
The conversion is effective on the day of	
or member of the converting corporation.	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
CF Stinson	December 31, 2020
11. The converting corporation's name and/or assumed surviving business organization:	name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

8. The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership

12. **Signatures**: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the domestic corporation has not commer	nced business:
 a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimosthe corporation has not yet commenced business, has directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the A 	us consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and s not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of Act.
Signed this day of	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Pent Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Signed this 25th day of May	By (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	Keith A. Stinson, President and Treasurer (Type or Pool Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted of the converting foreign corporation.	I for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this day of	1
	By(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	· ·

RECORDED: 07/02/2020

GSCL/CD-709 (R±v 08/15) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Candice C. Moore c/o Dykema Gossett PLLC Address 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 City State ZiP Code Bioomfield Hills Michigan 48304 EFFECTIVE DATE: Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. if left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on reverse side) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the limited liability company is: C.F. Stinson, LLC **ARTICLE 11** The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The duration of the limited liability company if other than perpetual is: **ARTICLE IV** 1. The name of the resident agent at the registered office is: The Corporation Company 2. The street address of the location of the registered office is. 30600 Telegraph Road, Suite 2345 Birmingham Farms 48025-5720 . Michigan .. (Street Address) (City) 3. The mailing address of the registered office if different than above: , Michigan _ (P.O. Box or Street Address) (City) (Zip Code) ARTICLE V (Insert any desired additional provision authorized by the Act; attach additional pages if needed) 25th May 2015 Signed this day of (Signature(s) of Organizer(s)) Keith A. Stinson, Organizer (Type or Phnt Name(s) of Organizer(s))

> TRADEMARK 05/2**REE**145**006988**3**FRAME: 9918**0)